UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner

v.

SMARTFLASH LLC, Patent Owner

Case CBM2015-00121 Patent 8,794,516

Before the Honorable JENNIFER S. BISK, RAMA G. ELLURU, Gregg I. Anderson, *Administrative Patent Judges*.

JOINT STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR DUE DATE 1

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. The Patent Owner and the Petitioner provide notice to the Board that they

have stipulated to extend Due Date 1 as follows:

Due Date 1 is extended from February 10, 2016 to February 22, 2016.

Due Dates 2–7 in the 11/10/2015 Scheduling Order (Paper 9) remain

unchanged.

The revisions for Due Date 1 are shown in the attached annotated Appendix.

Respectfully submitted,

By <u>/J. Steven Baughman/</u> J. Steven Baughman (Lead Counsel for Petitioner) Reg. No. 47,414 **ROPES & GRAY LLP** 2099 Pennsylvania Ave. NW Washington, DC 20006 P: 202-508-4606 / F: 202-383-8371 <u>Steven.baughman@ropesgray.com</u>

January 14, 2016



APPENDIX A

DUE DATE APPENDIX

INITIAL CONFERENCE CALL UPON REQUEST February 22, 2016
DUE DATE 1 February 10, 2016
Patent owner's response to the petition
Patent owner's motion to amend the patent
DUE DATE 2 May 10, 2016
Petitioner's reply to patent owner's response to petition
Petitioner's opposition to motion to amend
DUE DATE 3 June 10, 2016
Patent owner's reply to petitioner's opposition to motion to amend
DUE DATE 4 July 1, 2016
Motion for observation regarding cross-examination of reply witness
Motion to exclude evidence
Request for oral argument
DUE DATE 5 July 15, 2016
Response to observation
Opposition to motion to exclude
DUE DATE 6 July 22, 2016
Reply to opposition to motion to exclude
DUE DATE 7 August 5, 2016
Oral argument (if requested)

CBM2015-00121 Patent 8,794,516

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is certified that a copy of JOINT STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION

OF TIME FOR DUE DATE 1 has been served in its entirety on the Patent Owner

as provided in 37 CFR § 42.6.

The copy has been served on January 14, 2016 by causing the

aforementioned document to be electronically mailed to Michael R. Casey

(mcasey@dbjg.com), Wayne Helge (whelge@davidsonberquist.com), and email

address SmartFlash-CBM@dbjg.com.

ROPES & GRAY LLP

<u>/s/ Megan Raymond</u> Megan F. Raymond